Ablehearts Academy for Certified Nursing Assistants

Affordable Training

Atlantic Technical College - Arthur Ashe Jr. Campus
Baker County Adult Education Center

Baker County High School

BAPTIST HEALTH CLINICAL SCHOOL

BELIEVE NURSING ACADEMY
BETHUNE-COOKMAN UNIVERSITY

Big Bend Technical College

Blue Soleil Nursing Assistant Training School
Brevard Nursing Academy, LLC

C & M GIFTED HANDS HEALTHCARE INSTITUTE
C. G. Bethel High School

Cambridge College of Healthcare & Technology
CAMBRIDGE COLLEGE OF HEALTHCARE & TECHNOLOGY -
DELRAY BEACH

CAMBRIDGE COLLEGE OF HEALTHCARE & TECHNOLOGY -
Miami Gaardens

Cape Coral Technical College

Chiefland High School

Clifford Chester Sims State Veteran's Nursing Home
Clyde E. Lassen Nursing Home

CNAs Only Training School

College of Health and Allied Development

Crystal River Health and Rehab

Daytona State College

De-Empire Academy for Healthcare Education
DeSoto County Nursing Program

Desoto High School Health Science Academy

Doxa Academy - CNAP

Emerald Coast Technical College

EMS Safety & Healthcare Training Center

Family Care Training Center

Finlay Institute of Nursing

First Coast Nursing Assistant Training Center
Florida Health Care Academy CNA Training Program
Florida Panhandle Technical College

Fort Myers Technical College

Fort Pierce Central High School

Fred K. Marchman Technical College - CNAP

FTC Training Center

FVI SCHOOL OF NURSING AND TECHNOLOGY

Genesis Vocational Institute

Genuine Healthcare Institute, LLC.

Gulf Coast State College

Horizon Healthcare Institute, Inc - Melbourne

Horizon Healthcare Institute, Inc. - Fort Myers

Horizon Healthcare Institute, Inc.- Port Charlotte

Indian River State College - Dixie Hendry Campus

Indian River State College - Mueller Campus

Indian River State College - R. Duke Nelson Human Development
Institute of Health Careers

FLCNA First Time Combined Pass Rate by Program
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10/1/2023 - 12/31/2023

Clinical
#Cand

%Pass

Written
#Cand %Pass
6 83.3
13 100.0
1 0.0
9 88.9
23 95.7
15 80.0
14 57.1
2 100.0
44 95.5
2 50.0
16 100.0
13 69.2
1 100.0
8 100.0
11 90.9
11 100.0
9 88.9
9 88.9
2 100.0
2 100.0
1 0.0
1 100.0
22 90.9
13 92.3
2 100.0
2 100.0
10 90.0
4 50.0
2 100.0
8 50.0
2 0.0
1 100.0
28 85.7
15 66.7
9 100.0
10 90.0
12 100.0
9 100.0
13 100.0
1 100.0
1 100.0
1 100.0
7 57.1
1 100.0
4 100.0
4 100.0
1 100.0
1 100.0
1 100.0
11 100.0
3 100.0

Spanish

#Cand
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%Pass

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Total First Time Combined First

Combined First

Candidate
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International Training Careers

Lake technical Center

Lake Technical College

Lively Technical Center

Lorenzo Walker Technical College - Day Program
Manatee Technical College

Margate Medical Training Center, Inc.

Marion Technical College

Medical Allied Nursing Academy, Inc.

Medical Institute of Palm Beach, Inc.

North East Florida State Hospital CNA Training
North Florida Technical College

Nurse Resource Training Center, LLC.

Orange Technical College - Orlando Campus
Orange Technical College - Winter Park Campus
Palm Beach Health Care Academy - CNAP

Palm Beach State College - Pct Program
Palmetto Medical Institute

Piberry Institute

PNA PINELLAS PARK AM CNA (PREMIER NURSING
ACADEMY)

PNA Pinellas PM CNA (Premier Nursing Academy)
Port Saint Lucie High School

Premier CNA Placement, LLC (AM)

Premier CNA Placement, LLC AM

Premier CNA Placement, LLC PM

PREMIER NURSING ACADEMY -PM

Radford M Locklin Technical College

Ridge Technical College

Robert Morgan Educational Center and Technical Center - PCT
Robert Morgan Educational Center High School
Santa Fe College

Sheridan Technical College

SMTL School of Faith & Nursing, LLC.

South Dade Senior High School A Magnet School
South Florida Healthcare Institute

South Tech Academy

St Lucie West Centennial High School

STATE COLLEGE OF FLORIDA

Sumter Career and Adult Education.

Suncoast Technical College - CNAP

Tallahassee Community College

TALLAHASSEE COMMUNITY COLLEGE - GADSDEN CENTER
Titusville High School

Treasure Coast High School

Treasure Coast Technical College

Ultimate Medical Academy (Clearwater)

Vero Beach High School

FLCNA First Time Combined Pass Rate by Program
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10/1/2023 - 12/31/2023

Clinical
#Cand

%Pass

Written
#Cand Y%Pass
0 0.0
6 100.0
1 100.0
41 92.7
10 60.0
8 100.0
2 100.0
1 100.0
8 75.0
1 0.0
7 100.0
10 100.0
2 100.0
3 100.0
14 85.7
0 0.0
3 66.7
1 0.0
4 75.0
7 85.7
3 66.7
0 0.0
14 92.9
32 84.4
17 88.2
12 100.0
25 88.0
8 100.0
0 0.0
17 100.0
1 100.0
12 91.7
4 100.0
6 83.3
6 50.0
23 100.0
12 100.0
15 93.3
0 0.0
3 100.0
12 91.7
1 100.0
1 100.0
12 91.7
29 96.6
17 100.0
14 714
33 97.0

Spanish

#Cand
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85.71
0.00
0.00
0.00

Total First Time Combined First Combined First

Candidate
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